

Deutsche Bank Securities Inc. (DBSI) Call Rate

Effective July 27th, 2023

The DBSI Call Rate is currently 10.25%

| Average Daily Net Debit | Balance Charge over DBSI Call Rate | Total Rate |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| \$0 to \$49,999 | 4.1250% | 14.375% |
| \$50,000 to \$99,999 | 3.375% | 13.625% |
| \$100,000 to \$499,999 | 2.125% | 12.375% |
| \$500,000 to \$999,999 | 1.375% | 11.625% |
| \$1,000,000 and over | 0.500% | 10.75% |

Margin Interest

The annual rate of interest the Firm charges (the "Rate") is the sum of the Deutsche Bank Securities Inc. Call Rate applicable to Wealth Management clients (the "DBSI Call Rate") plus a charge over the DBSI Call Rate based on the size of the average daily net debit balance. The DBSI Call Rate is based on a consideration of a variety of factors including, but not limited to, our weighted overnight borrowing cost, broker call rates, market conditions and other internal costs of funds, the federal funds rate, and other rates for the period.

Please be advised that in no event will the DBSI Call Rate be less than Deutsche Bank Securities Inc.'s cost of funding a credit transaction. The DBSI Call Rate is subject to change without prior notice to you and may change during a billing cycle.

For additional information about margin borrowing, please contact your Relationship Manager.

About Deutsche Bank Wealth Management

Deutsche Bank Wealth Management is one of the largest wealth managers globally, and serves as a trusted partner to wealthy individuals, family offices and select institutions. For more information about our capabilities, please contact your Relationship Manager or visit deutschewealth.com

This material has been prepared for discussion purposes only and is not intended to be an offer or solicitation, or the basis for any contract to purchase or sell any product, or for Deutsche Bank to enter into or arrange any type of transaction as a consequence of any information contained herein. No product or service offered by any entity within Deutsche Bank is guaranteed by any other entity within Deutsche Bank unless specifically agreed in writing.

Deutsche Bank AG, including its subsidiaries and affiliates, does not provide legal, tax or accounting advice. This communication was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used or relied upon, by any taxpayer for purposes of avoiding any U.S. federal tax penalties. The recipient of this communication should seek advice from an independent tax advisor regarding any tax matters addressed herein based on their particular circumstances. This information also is not financial advice or a solicitation. Recipients should consult their applicable professional advisors prior to acting on any information set forth herein. Pursuant to IRS regulations, we inform you that any tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments) is not intended or written to be used for purposes of (i) avoiding tax related penalties, or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter referred to herein.

For investors in Argentina, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Mexico, Peru, and Uruguay: The information contained herein is for informational and discussion purposes only, and is not a recommendation or offer to buy or sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell, any securities or financial instruments. In addition, the information contained herein is not directed to, or intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, including the United States, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or which would subject Deutsche Bank A.G. or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction and not currently met within such jurisdiction. By receiving this document you are deemed by Deutsche Bank A.G. and its affiliates (1) to have consented to the receipt of this document in the English language, and (2) to have represented that you are capable of understanding the contents of this document that appear in the English language. Al recibir el documento presentado, Deutsche Bank A.G. y sus afiliados considera: (1) Su consentimiento para recibir el documento presentado en el idioma de Inglès y (2) capacidad suficiente para entender los contenidos exhibidos por el presente.

For investors in Peru: Deutsche Bank is not subject to supervision by the Peruvian regulator (the "Superintendencia de Banca, Seguros y AFPs") and does not perform regulated financial services i.e. banking business, intermediation or public offering of securities on Peruvian territory.

For investors in Uruguay: Any products presented are not registered with the local authorities in Uruguay and offered exclusively on a private placement basis to Professional Clients/ Investors in Uruguay.

"Deutsche Bank" means Deutsche Bank AG and its affiliated companies. Deutsche Bank Wealth Management represents the wealth management activities conducted by Deutsche Bank AG or its subsidiaries. Brokerage services are offered through Deutsche Bank Securities Inc., a broker-dealer and registered investment adviser, which conducts securities activities in the United States. Deutsche Bank Securities Inc. is a member of FINRA, NYSE and SIPC. Banking, lending and discretionary portfolio management services are offered through Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, member FDIC, and other members of the Deutsche Bank Group. Trust and estate and wealth planning services are provided through Deutsche Bank Trust Company, N.A., Deutsche Bank Trust Company Delaware and Deutsche Bank National Trust Company.

Investment Products: No Bank Guarantee | Not FDIC Insured | May Lose Value | Not Federal Agency Insured © 2024 Deutsche Bank AG. All rights reserved. Americas (US,AR,BR,CL,CO,EC,MX,PE,UY) 025605T 022824